Adjusted EBITDA $ 3,970   $ 7,388   $ 9,069   $ 14,644   $ 23,523

Depreciation and Amortization 4,828   8,979   9,578   10,182   10,891
Interest Expense 975   2,045   2,189   2,348   2,519
Income Tax Expense   -   -   -   -   -
Restructuring / Implementation Expense 2,647   -   -   -   -

Net Income $ (4,480)   $ (3,636)   $ (2,698)   $ 2,114   $ 10,113

Case 23-10529-CTG   Doc 30-3   Filed 04/28/23   Page 4 of 5

4

Note (1): FY2023E represents the period 7/1/2023 through 12/31/2023
Note (2): Projected Consolidated Balance Sheet reflects discharge of debts and emergence financing elements of the
Plan unadjusted for fresh start accounting entries or reorganized equity value.
Note (3): 7/1/2023 is pro-forma for post-emergence capital structure.

Projected Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

2023E(1) FY2024E FY2025E FY2026E FY2027E

Operating Activities
Net Income $ (4,480)   $ (3,636)   $ (2,698)   $ 2,114   $ 10,113
Depreciation and Amortization 4,828   8,979   9,578   10,182   10,891
Changes in Working Capital 3,693   (326)   781   (1,378)   (1,283)
Other 853   1,790   1,915   2,055   2,204

Cash from Operating Activities $ 4,894   $ 6,806   $ 9,577   $ 12,972   $ 21,926

Investing Activites
Capital Expenditures (8,671)   (17,910)   (20,490)   (17,299)   (18,707)

Cash from Investing Activities (8,671)   (17,910)   (20,490)   (17,299)   (18,707)

Financing Activities
Net Debt Issued 23,633   -   -   -   -

Cash from Financing Activities 23,633   -   -   -   -

Net Change in Cash 19,855   (11,104)   (10,913)   (4,327)   3,219

Projected Consolidated Balance Sheet
(2)

 (as of)

PF 7/1/2023E(3) FY2023E FY2024E FY2025E FY2026E FY2027E

Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 35,000   $ 31,223   $ 20,119   $ 9,206   $ 4,879   $ 8,098
Accounts Receivable 4,129   3,887   4,257   4,821   5,727   6,730
Other Current Assets 8,967   8,630   9,261   10,224   11,770   13,480

Total Current Assets $ 48,096   $ 43,739   $ 33,636   $ 24,252   $ 22,376   $ 28,308

Long-term Assets:
Net PP&E 22,604   26,447   35,378   46,289   53,407   61,223
Other Non-Current Assets 57,927   57,927   57,927   57,927   57,927   57,927

Total Long-term Assets $ 80,531   $ 84,374   $ 93,305   $ 104,217   $ 111,335   $ 119,151

Total Assets $ 128,627   $ 128,113   $ 126,941   $ 128,469   $ 133,711   $ 147,458

Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable 2,493   3,920   4,161   5,806   5,857   6,273
Other Current Liabilities 13,548   15,234   15,668   16,334   17,356   18,370

Total Current Liabilities $ 16,041   $ 19,154   $ 19,829   $ 22,139   $ 23,212   $ 24,643

Non-Current Liabilities:
Term Loan 23,633   24,486   26,276   28,191   30,245   32,450
Other Non-current Liabilities 44,448   44,448   44,448   44,448   44,448   44,448

Total Non-current Liabilities $ 68,080   $ 68,933   $ 70,723   $ 72,638   $ 74,693   $ 76,897

Total Liabilities $ 84,121   $ 88,087   $ 90,552   $ 94,777   $ 97,905   $ 101,540

Shareholder's Equity $ 44,506   $ 40,025   $ 36,389   $ 33,691   $ 35,806   $ 45,919

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 128,627   $ 128,113   $ 126,941   $ 128,469   $ 133,711   $ 147,458

Case 23-10529-CTG   Doc 30-3   Filed 04/28/23   Page 5 of 5

Exhibit D

VALUATION ANALYSIS

Case 23-10529-CTG   Doc 30-4   Filed 04/28/23   Page 1 of 5

VALUATION ANALYSIS

THE VALUATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN REPRESENT ESTIMATED
DISTRIBUTABLE VALUE FOR THE DEBTORS AND DO NOT NECESSARILY
REFLECT VALUES THAT COULD BE ATTAINABLE IN THE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE
MARKETS. THE VALUE OF THE NEW COMMON STOCK DOES NOT PURPORT TO
BE AN ESTIMATE OF THE POST-REORGANIZATION MARKET VALUE OF THE
REORGANIZED DEBTORS.

Introduction

In connection with developing the Plan, the Debtors directed their advisor, FTI, to estimate the
going-concern value of the Reorganized Debtors.  This analysis has been prepared for the Debtors’
sole use and is based on information provided to FTI by the Debtors.